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  Wyjaśnienie	
  	
  do	
  	
  SIWZ	
  	
  na	
  „	
  Odbiór	
  	
  i	
  zagospodarowanie	
  	
  odpadów	
  	
  komunalnych	
  z	
  nieruchomości	
  	
  
zamieszkałych	
  	
  z	
  terenu	
  	
  Gminy	
  	
  Brojce”.	
  
	
  
	
  Pytanie	
  	
  Wykonawcy	
  

1. W	
  SIWZ	
  	
  Zamawiający	
  	
  przewiduje	
  	
  worki	
  	
  na	
  odpady	
  	
  segregowane.	
  	
  Na	
  	
  szkło	
  	
  przewidziany	
  	
  
jest	
  	
  worek	
  	
  koloru	
  	
  białego.	
  	
  Zgodnie	
  	
  z	
  	
  Rozporządzeniem	
  	
  Ministra	
  	
  Gospodarki	
  i	
  Pracy	
  z	
  dnia	
  	
  
25.10.2005	
  r.	
  	
  w	
  sprawie	
  postepowania	
  z	
  odpadami	
  opakowaniowymi,	
  w	
  
workach/pojemnikach	
  koloru	
  białego	
  gromadzi	
  się	
  szkło	
  	
  bezbarwne.	
  Czy	
  wskazany	
  przez	
  
zamawiającego	
  kolor	
  worków	
  wskazuje,	
  iż	
  będzie	
  w	
  nich	
  gromadzone	
  jedynie	
  szkło	
  
bezbarwne,	
  czy	
  też	
  kolorowe(	
  mieszane)?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  	
  W	
  workach	
  koloru	
  białego	
  gromadzone	
  będzie	
  	
  szkło	
  kolorowe	
  –	
  
mieszane.	
  

2. 	
  W	
  	
  przypadku	
  	
  worków	
  	
  wskazana	
  	
  została	
  	
  grubość	
  	
  wszystkich	
  worków	
  na	
  60	
  mikronów.	
  
Grubość	
  taka	
  	
  ma	
  	
  uzasadnienie	
  	
  w	
  	
  przypadku	
  	
  worków	
  	
  na	
  	
  szkło.	
  	
  W	
  	
  pozostałych	
  	
  
przypadkach	
  	
  worki	
  	
  mogłyby	
  	
  być	
  o	
  mniejszej	
  	
  grubości	
  co	
  	
  znacznie	
  	
  obniżyłoby	
  	
  cenę	
  	
  
worków	
  	
  a	
  	
  tym	
  	
  samym	
  	
  cenę	
  ofertową.	
  Czy	
  	
  zamawiający	
  	
  przewiduje	
  	
  modyfikację	
  	
  SIWZ	
  	
  w	
  	
  
tym	
  	
  zakresie?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  	
  Zamawiającego.	
  	
  Nie	
  	
  	
  	
  

3. Aktualnie	
  	
  średni	
  	
  czas	
  	
  oczekiwania	
  	
  na	
  	
  wyprodukowanie	
  	
  worków	
  	
  to	
  	
  minimum	
  	
  3	
  	
  
tygodnie.	
  	
  W	
  	
  związku	
  	
  z	
  terminem	
  składania	
  ofert	
  i	
  dodaniem	
  czasu	
  na	
  rozpatrzenie	
  ofert	
  i	
  
wybór	
  podmiotu,	
  realizacja	
  podmiotu	
  zamówienia	
  w	
  zakresie	
  wyposażenia	
  nieruchomości	
  w	
  
worki,	
  może	
  nie	
  być	
  możliwa	
  na	
  dzień	
  1.07.2013	
  r.	
  Czy	
  Zamawiający	
  przewiduje	
  późniejszy	
  
termin	
  dystrybucji	
  worków?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Nie	
  
	
  

4. 	
  Zamawiający	
  przewiduje	
  odbiór	
  odpadów	
  	
  niebezpiecznych	
  od	
  mieszkańców	
  dwa	
  razy	
  	
  w	
  
roku.	
  Czy	
  w	
  każdej	
  miejscowości	
  będzie	
  jeden	
  punkt	
  odbioru	
  tych	
  odpadów,	
  czy	
  też	
  
Wykonawca	
  ma	
  objechać	
  każdą	
  nieruchomość,	
  czy	
  może	
  będzie	
  to	
  konkretny	
  wykaz	
  
nieruchomości,	
  z	
  których	
  należy	
  odebrać	
  tego	
  typu	
  odpady?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Wykonawca	
  ma	
  odebrać	
  od	
  każdej	
  nieruchomości	
  tego	
  typu	
  odpady	
  
zgodnie	
  z	
  ustalonym	
  harmonogramem.	
  
	
  



5. W	
  śród	
  odpadów	
  selektywnych	
  Zamawiający	
  wymienił	
  kod	
  20	
  01	
  02	
  –	
  szkło.	
  Brak	
  natomiast	
  
kodu	
  15	
  01	
  07	
  –	
  szkło.	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Uwzględniamy	
  kod	
  15	
  01	
  07	
  –	
  szkło.	
  
6. W	
  śród	
  odpadów	
  selektywnych	
  Zamawiający	
  wymienił	
  metale	
  –	
  kod	
  20	
  01	
  40.	
  Brak	
  natomiast	
  

kodu	
  15	
  01	
  04.	
  Ponadto	
  Zamawiający	
  nie	
  wskazał	
  gdzie	
  należy	
  umieszczać	
  opakowania	
  
metalowe.	
  Czy	
  w	
  worku	
  koloru	
  żółtego?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Uwzględniamy	
  kod	
  15	
  01	
  04.	
  Opakowania	
  metalowe	
  należy	
  umieszczać	
  
w	
  worku	
  koloru	
  żółtego.	
  
	
  

7. Zamawiający	
  	
  określił	
  ilość	
  odpadów	
  	
  komunalnych	
  zmieszanych	
  powstających	
  w	
  zabudowie	
  	
  
wielorodzinnej	
  na	
  480	
  Mg.	
  Czy	
  jest	
  to	
  rzeczywista	
  ilość,	
  czy	
  też	
  przyjęta	
  w	
  oparciu	
  o	
  jakiś	
  
przelicznik?	
  Pytanie	
  zostało	
  zadane	
  gdyż	
  jest	
  to	
  stosunkowo	
  wysoka	
  pozycja.	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  	
  Po	
  dokładnej	
  weryfikacji	
  i	
  przeliczeniu	
  zmienia	
  się	
  ilość	
  odpadów	
  w	
  
zabudowie	
  wielorodzinnej,	
  ponieważ	
  jest	
  ona	
  zawyżona	
  	
  na	
  	
  300	
  Mg.	
  
	
  

8. Zamawiający	
  	
  w	
  PROJEKCIE	
  	
  UMOWY	
  wskazał	
  	
  miejsca	
  zawarcia	
  umowy	
  z	
  Zarzeczu.	
  Powinno	
  
być	
  w	
  Brojcach?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Tak	
  w	
  Brojcach.	
  
	
  

9. 	
  Kiedy	
  Zamawiający	
  przekaże	
  bazę	
  adresowa	
  poszczególnych	
  nieruchomości	
  wraz	
  z	
  
przypisami	
  do	
  nich	
  nieruchomości	
  ?	
  

Odpowiedź	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Do	
  25	
  czerwca	
  2013	
  r.	
  
	
  

10. Zakres	
  prac	
  obejmuje	
  odbiór	
  zmieszanych	
  odpadów	
  komunalnych,	
  segregowanych,	
  
biodegradowalnych,	
  niebezpiecznych	
  itp.	
  Czy	
  Zamawiający	
  przewiduje	
  ograniczenia	
  ilościowe	
  
dla	
  odpadów	
  objętych	
  przedmiotem	
  zamówienia,	
  Czy	
  Wykonawca	
  ma	
  odebrać	
  odpady	
  w	
  
każdej	
  ilości.	
  

Odpowiedź	
  	
  Zamawiającego.	
  Wykonawca	
  ma	
  odebrać	
  odpady	
  w	
  każdej	
  ilości.	
  
	
  


